PG 4309

NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT
A Regular meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner’s Court was held on Monday,
the 14" day of November, 2016 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County

Annex Building 601N. 13" Street in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM Davenport,
Jr. Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren, and James Olsen.

1. 10:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren
Carried unanimously

2, Opening prayer by Comm. Olsen
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Public Comments-Don King- TYC Bldg. PG 4312

Consent Agenda

Motion to approve consent agenda item 5-8 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm.
Grant
Carried unanimously

5 Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including
payroll (paid 10/31/16) TO WIT PG 4313-4326
6. Motion to approve the minutes of the September 1* Planning and Zoning meeting

TO WIT PG 4327

% A Motion to approve minutes of the September 15" Planning and Zoning meeting
TO WIT PG 4328

8. Motion to approve of a replat of Southpoint on Richland Chambers, combining
lots 41 and 42 for Raymond Tray Elam and Laurie Cureton Elam

Action Items
9: No action on Burn Ban (burn ban off)
10.  Motion to approve County Auditor’s June 2016 Monthly Financial Report

pursuant to LGC 114.024 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 4329-4332
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17.
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20.

PG 4310
Table to approve cash management application with Prosperity Bank

Motion to approve Independent contractor Agreement between Navarro County,
TX and Texoma HIDTA and Thomas P Harris by Comm. Martin sec by Comin.
Olsen TO WIT PG 4333-4342

Carried unanimously

Motion to approve Treasurer’s Report for August 2016, Ryan Douglas by Comm.
Grant sec by Comm. Warren TO WIT PG 4343-4344
Carried unanimously

No action taken to approve declaring 2 Black desk chairs as salvage from
Treasure’s Office

Donald Kelm, District Extension Administrator with Texas A & M AgriLife
Extension Service To give summary of the educational programming for Navarro
County TO WIT PG 4345-4346

Motion to approve Deputy Constable for Precinct 2 by Comm. Martin sec by
Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve Finance Agreement for Dump Truck for Precinct 2 by Comm.
Martin sec by Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 4347-4359
Carried unanimously

Resolution Reestablishing the current Tax Abatement Policy Guidelines and
Criteria for granting Tax Abatement in Reinvestment Zones created by Navarro
County, Texas or other Authorized Taxing Jurisdiction: and establishing an
effective date by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant

Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 4360-4373

10:30 Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government
Code 551.074 to discuss Personnel by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren
Carried unanimously

10:58 Motion to come out of executive session by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm.
Warren
Carried unanimously

Motion to approve action taken in Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas
Government Code Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel to appoint Bobby Rachel
to Pct. 3 Constable by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. Grant

Carried unanimously



21.

22.

23.

PG 4311

Motion to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code
Section 551.076 to discuss Security Devices or Security Audit by Comm. Grant
sec by Comm. Martin

Carried unanimously

Motion to come out of Executive Session by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin
Carried unanimously

No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code
551.076 to discuss Security Devices or Security Audit

Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant
Carried unanimously

I, Sherry Dowd, Navarro County Clerk, Attest that the Foregoing is a True and accurate
accounting of the commissioners Court’s authorized proceeding for November 14" |

2016.

Signed 14" day of November, 2016

/

Sherry Dowd, County Clerk
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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

PUBLIC COMMENTS PARTICIPATION FORM
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ALL RECORDS FROM 11/14/2016 TO 11/14/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

VCH101 PAGE 1 6

11/14/2016 08:34:57 GENERAL FUND A/P CLAIMS LIST

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON INVOICE # VE DATE DATE TBP PO NO AMOUNT

ACTION SIGN & BANNER 2017 101-560-495 MISCELLANEOUS 3 X 5 SHERIFF BANNE 289 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 302604 234.00
ATETSERVICES INC. 2016 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 5038751583 07/21/16 1583 - JuL 2 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 66.38
AT&TSERVICES INC. 2016 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9038751583 08/21/16 1583 - AUG 2 11/10/201§ 11/14/2016 65.54
ATETSERVICES INC. 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 1717995787 10/18/16 5787 - OCT 2 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 2,034.32
ATETSERVICES INC. 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9038751583 10/21/16 1583 - OCT 2 11/13/2016 11/14/2016 65.44
ATETSERVICES INC. 2017 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 9038751583 09/21/16 1583 - SEP 2 11/13/2016 11/14/2016 65.54
ATMOS ENERGY 2017 101-512-435 UTILITIES 3043865324 10/08/16 5324 - NOV 2 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 1,233.14
ATMOS ENERGY 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 4009459327 10/08/16 9327 - NOV 2 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 53.57
ATMOS ENERGY 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 3033118034 10/08/16 8034 - NOV 2 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 49,73
BETA TECHNOLOGY, INC. 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL BETAZYME 613091 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 302651 348.00
BETA TECHNOLOGY, INC. 2017 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPL BETA CLEAN 613091 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 302651 264.00
BLACKFORD PRINTING CO. 2016 101-456-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 750 BLUE REPLY FORM 34090 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 302430 117.50
BLACKFORD PRINTING CO. 2016 101-457-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 750 BLUE REPLY FORM 134090 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 302430 117.50
BLACKFORD PRINTING CO. 2016 101-458-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 750 BLUE REPLY FORM 34090 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 302430 117.50
BLACKFORD PRINTING CO. 2016 101-45%-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 750 BLUE REPLY FORM 34090 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 302430 117.50
CASEY GASTON 2017 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 19TH ANNUAL TAPEIT REIMB - 10/3 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 4.68
CHRIS GARRETT 2017 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 724 MILES @ .54 OCT 2016 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 390.96
CHRYSTAL JANSSEN 2017 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 385 MILES @ .54 OCT 2016 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 207.90
CHRYSTAL JANSSEN 2017 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENC 3RD ANNUAL MENTAL H REIMB - 10/2 11/13/2016 11/14/2016 383.70
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 10443720008425191  0035820413-D 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 9.50
COOPER & FRENCH INSURAN 2017 101-512-417 BONDS YORK JR, CHARLIE 10 4726 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 302605 71.00
COPY CENTER 2017 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES NOTARY STAMP - WILL 0151982-001 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 302656 23.95
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 2017 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED BRUMBELOW, BRANDON 36861 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 400.00
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 2017 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED BRUMBELOW, BRANDON 36996 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 300.00
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 2017 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED BRUMBELOW, BRANDON 36992 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 200.00
DANIEL ROBERT BILTZ 2017 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED CATHEY, LAURA 33667 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 200.00
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP 2017 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP CAT 5E CABLE - BLUE 3307771-00 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 302600 369.00
DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPP 2017 101-410-321 MAINRTENANCE SUPP BULBS 3307908-00 11/14/2016 11/14/2016 302566 60.87
FEDEX - TXMAS 2017 101-406-311 POSTAGE 2934-0047-4 5-599-26860 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 25.95
FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 2017 101-512-380 GROCERIES 09/29/16 - 10/05/16 25957 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 4,063.64
FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 2017 101-512-380 GROCERIES 10/06/16 - 10/12/16 25991 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 4,049.95
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS CLASS B PANTS - SWE 006216101 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 302606 66.00
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS CLASS B PANTS -~ HOG 006200066 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 302606 66.00
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS CLASS B PANTS - HIN 006200063 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 302606 66.00
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS CLASS B PANTS - HUR 006199979 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 302606 66.00
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS CLASS B PANTS - WIL 006248675 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 302606 66.00
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS SS SHIRTS - WILLIAM D0624B8675 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 302606 69.50
GALLS LLC 2017 101-560-426 UNIFORMS POLO SHIRT - CAGLE, 006238296 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 302606 35.25
GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 2016 101-410-430 UTILITIES 205 SE 3RD ST 09/14 2070770-3 - 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 28.62
GEXA ENERGY - DALLAS 2017 101-411-430 UTILITIES €601 N 13TH ST GRDL 2147076-3 - 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 39.09
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2016 101-580-429 TRAINING - FIRIN 2810 NECR 0080 09/1 22060412-4  11/09/2016 11/14/2016 9.63
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2016 101-512-435 UTILITIES 312 W 2ND AVE 09/15 22060412-4  11/09/2016 11/14/20186 29.08
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 221 W 1ST AVE 09/19 22077959-4  11/10/2016 11/14/2016 175.35
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-411-430 UTILITIES 601 N 13TH ST 09/19 2207795%-4  11/10/2016 11/14/2016 1,024.57
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 209 W 1ST AVE 09/19 22077959-4  11/10/2016 11/14/2016 65.39
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 312 W 1ST AVE 09/19 22077959-4  11/10/2016 11/14/2016 9.50
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 800 N MAIN ST 03/19 22077959-4 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 2,15%.37
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 800 N MAIN ST STE R 22077959-4 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 711.35
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 400 W 2ND AVE 09/19 22077959-4  11/10/2016 11/14/2016 12.66
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 312 W 1ST AVE BLDG 22077959-4 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 18.80
GEXA ENERGY - HOUSTON 2017 101-410-430 UTILITIES 800 N MAIN ST HSE 0 22077959-4  11/10/2016 11/14/2016 335.17
GILFILLAN HARDWARE 2017 101-512-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP 2 TON FLOW MIX EPOX 66635/1 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 302479 9.78
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVI 2016 101-410-321 MAINTENANCE SUPP VACUUMS 5081757 11/10/2016 11/14/2016 302090 254.00
1cs 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES 3 1/2" GOLF PENCILS WO000464 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 302646 98.00

ics 2017 101-512-350 INMATE SUPPLIES CLEAR SECURITY RAZO W0000464 11/09/2016 11/14/2016 302646 204.00
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COMPANY

K & 5 TIRE TOWIKG & REC
K & S TIRE TOWING & REC
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY
KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY
KELLY R MYERS, ATTORNEY
KELLY R MYERS, ATTORNEY
OFFICE OF JASON ALL
QFFICE OF MICAH C H
OFFICE OF MICAH C H
OFFICE OF MICAH C H
OFFICE OF MICAH C H
OFFICE OF MICAH C H
LAW OFFICE OF WILLIAM E
LENOVO FINANCIAL SERVIC
LENOVO FINANCIAL SERVIC
LENOVO FINANCIAL SERVIC
LENOVO FINANCIAL SERVIC
LEXIS NEXIS - DALLAS
LEXIS NEXIS — DALLAS
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR
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2017
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2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016

101-512-350
101-512-350
101-512-350
101-512-351
101-512-330
101-512-330
101-512-330
101-512-330
101-512-330
101-512-330
101-512-330
101-512-330
101-512-330
101-512-330
101-512-350
101-411-330
101-411-330
101-411-330
101-411-330
101-411-330
101-411-330
101-411-330
101-411-330
101-411-330
101-410-330
101-410-330
101-410-330
101-410-330
101-410-330
101-410-330
101-410-330
101-560-445
101-560-445
101-425-485
101-425-411
101-430-450
101-430-49%0
101-430-490
101-430-411
101-430-411
101-435-411
101-435-411
101-435-411
101-425-485
101-435-411
101-440-320
101-4985-320
101-499-320
101-4993-320
101-475-419
101-440-419
101-202-004
101-202-004
101-202-004
101-202-004

ACCOUNT HAME

INMATE SUPPLIES
INMATE SUPPLIES
INMATE SUPPLIES
INMATE LINEN & B
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPEL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
INMATE SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
JANITORIAL SUBPL
JANITORIAL SUPPL
REPAIRS & MAINT
REPAIRS & MAINT
OTHER LITIGATION
COURT APPOINTED
MENTAL / AD LITE
MENTAL / AD LITE
MENTAL / AD LITE
COURT APPOINTED
COURT APPOINTED
COURT APPOINTED
COURT APPOINTED
COURT APPOINTED
OTHER LITIGATION
COURT APPOINTED
OPERATING EQUIPM
OPERATING EQUIEM
OPERATING EQUIPM
OPERATING EQUIFM
DUES & SUBSCRIPT
DUES & SUBSCRIPT
AP - LINEBARGER
AP - LINEBARGER
AP - LINEBARGER
AP - LINEBARGER

ITEM/REASON

UNWRAPPED SOAP
SHORT HANDLE TOOTHB
GEL TOOTHPASTE

12" X 12" WASHCLOTH
DISPENSER-DEOD TIME
DEOD-TIME RELEASE
TOWEL-M/F NATURAL-4
LINER~40X48 16 MIC~
TISSUE-BATH NOVA 2P
BLEACH-LIQUID 5.25%
BROOM-ANGLE JUMBO
SOAP-LAUNDRY VESPER
CLEANSER-POWDERED B
TISSUE-BATH JUMBO 1
SANITARY-NATURELLE
TOWEL~ROLL 10" BLEAR
TRASH CAN-41 1/4 QT
PAIL-14 QUART
TISSUE-BATH HEAVENL
TOWEL-ROLL 10" BLEA
TOWEL-M/F LIVI BASI
LINER-30X37 16 MICR
DISINFECTANT/DEOD-L
LYSOL DISINF BOWL C
BROOM-ANGLE SMALL-L
DUST PAN-LOBBY PLAS
TRASH CAN-41 1/4 QT
TISSUE-BATH HEAVENL
LINER-30X37 16 MICR
TOWEL-M/F BLEACHED
LINER-38X58 2 MIL-1
UNIT 2264 - REPLACE
UNIT 2152 - OIL CHA
MOSLEY, QUOESHA
MOSLEY, QUOESHA
ITIO

ITIO

ITIO

CARROLL, TEDRICK
BASTON, ANTHONY
CASTILLO, ASHLEY
CASTILLO, ASHLEY
CASTILLO, ASHLEY
FATRCHILD, ARTHUR
HARMON, KENDRICK
908-0008685-000 - ©
908-0009025-000 - ©
908-0010608-000 - N
DOCUMENTATION FEE
1000RVZSP 10/01/16
163NBF 10/01/16 - 1
05/01/16 - 09/30/16
09/01/16 - 09/30/16
08/01/16 - 09/30/16
08/01/16 - 09/30/16

INVOICE #

Woo00464
WO000464
W0000464
#W0000463
137823
137823
137822
137822
137822
137822
137822
137822
137822
137822
137822
137624
137624
137624
137925
137925
137925
137925
137925
137925
137189
137189
137189
137113
137113
137113
137113
63874
63983
71455
71455
20995
24903
24410
36176
34622
36302
36937
36792
72464
33101
29337753
29361269
29361270
25361270
3090708778
1610423438
JP 1 - SEP
JP 2 - SEP
JP 3} - SEP
JP 4 - SEP

2)

2
2
2
2

VP DATE

11/09/201¢
11/08/2016
11/08/2016
11/08/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2018
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/09/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/14/2018
11/14/201¢
11/14/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/20186
11/10/2016
11/13/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/13/2016
11/13/2016
11/10/2016
11/10/2016
11/09/2016
11/08/2016
11/09/2016
11/09/2016

VCH101 PAGE

DATE TBP

11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016
11/14/2016

PO NO

302646
302646
302646
302646
302671
302671
302648
302648
302648
302648
302648
302648
302648
302648
302648
302567
302567
302567
302722
302722
302722
302722
302722
302722
300107
300107
300107
302321
302321
302321
302321
302637
302482

2

AMOUNT

195.44
97.80
91.25
90.60

199.50

108.00

207.50

396.80

1,036.50

141.00
42.00

300.00
25.44
63.70

246.00
59,70
10.89
16.29

309.00

477.60

182.80

175.16
84.60
37.92

3.95
16.00
25.70

257.50

247.20

114.25

210.00

688.98
60.33

3.00

437.50

468.75

475.00

1,962.50

825.00

450.00

262.50

362.50

462.50

3.00
1,460.00

652.10

466.52

581.14
75.00

238.14

150.00

735.75

1,398.18
2,018.10
1,300.27
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VENDOR

NAME

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC -
MCHM ELECTRONICS

HYDER

HYDER

J CRAWFORD

J CRAWFORD

J CRAWFORD

J CRAWFORD
ROBINSON

MELANIE
MELANIE
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
NATALIE
NAVARRO
NAVARRO
NAVARRO
NAVARRO
NAVARRO
NAVARRO
NAVARRQ
NAVARRO
NAVARRO
NAVARRO
NAVARRO

CO TAX
CO TAX
CO TAX
CO TAX
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY

NEAL GREEN
NEAL GREEN
NEAL GREEN
NEAT BRANDS INC
NEAT BRANDS INC

NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY I
NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY I

OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE
OFFICE

OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TE
OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TE
OMNIBASE SERVICES QF TE
OMNIBASE SERVICES OF TE

DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT

INC-TXMAS
INC-TXMAS
INC-TXMAS
INC-TXMAS
INC-TXMAS
INC-TXMAS
INC-TXMAS
INC-TXMAS
INC-TXMAS
INC-TXMAS
INC-TXMAS
INC-TXMAS
INC-TKXMAS
INC-T®MAS
INC-TXMAS
INC-TXMAS
INC-TXMAS
INC-TKMAS

ORKIN PEST CONTROL
PCMG INC
PCMG INC

ASSESSOR
ASSESSOR
ASSESSOR
ASSESSOR
ELECTRIC
ELECTRIC
ELECTRIC
ELECTRIC
ELECTRIC
ELECTRIC
ELECTRIC

PHILIP R TAFT PSY
PITNEY BOWES INC
PITNEY BOWES INC

GENERAL FUND

A/P CLAIMS LIST
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ALL RECORDS FROM 11/14/2016 TO 11/14/2016 DATE-TO-BE-PAID

ACCOUNT #

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016

101-411-450
101-410-321
101-572-428
101-572-428
101-430-411
101-435-411
101-435-475
101-435-411
101-495-428
101-402-444
101-560-445
101-551-445
101-560-445
101-512-435
101-512-435
101-512-435
101-402-430
101-402-430
101-402-430
101-402-430
101-430-485
101-430-411
101-430-411
101-560-340
101-560-340
101-560-321
101-560-321
101-571-312
101-571-312
101-405-310
101-405-310
101-407-312
101-407-310
101-406-312
101-406-312
101-495-310
101-495-310
101-495-310
101-495-310
101-495-310
101-495-310
101-495-310
101-512-321
101-512-321
101-561-310
101-202-001
101-202-001
101-202-001
101-202-001
101-568-446
101-512-310
101-512-310
101-435-470
101-406-312
101-406-312

ACCOUNT NAME

MAINT CONTRACT -
MAINTENANCE SUPP
TRAVEL/CONFERENC
TRAVEL/CONFERENC
COURT APPOINTED
COURT APPOINTED
INVESTIGATORS
COURT APPOINTED
TRAVEL/CONEERENC
REPAIRS & MAINTE
REPAIRS & MAINT
REPAIRS & MAINTE
REPAIRS & MAINT
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES PARK
UTILITIES - PARK
OTHER LITIGATION
COURT APPOINTED
COURT APPOINTED
INVESTIGATIVE /
INVESTIGATIVE /
MAINTENANCE SUPP
MAINTENANCE SUPP
COPY & POSTAGE §
COPY & POSTAGE S
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
COMPUTER SUPPLIE
OFFICE SUPPLIES
COPY & POSTAGE §
COPY & POSTAGE §
OFFICE SUPPLIES
QFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MAINTENANCE SUPP
MAINTENANCE SUPP
OFFICE SUPPLIES
AP - OMNIBASE @
AP - OMNIBASE @
AP - OMNIBASE @
AP - OMNIBASE @
REPAIRS & MAINT
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MEDICAL EXAMINAT
COPY & POSTAGE S
COPY & POSTAGE S

PARK
PARK

ITEM/REASON

MAINTENANCE 10/01/1
CR-2 LITHIUM BATTER
93 MILES @ .54

21ST ANNUAL TCSA CO
BROOKS, FELICIA
WALKER, SHARDA
WATKINS, RALPH
WATKINS, RALFPH

715T COUNTY AUDITOR
EXEMPT PLATES
EXEMPT PLATES
EXEMPT PLATES
EXEMPT PLATES
11255700 - HWY 0022
14707000 - FM 0667
15514400 - MCKINNEY
13260500 - HWY 0309
13767900 - SECR 310
13258900 - SECR 109
13259700 - SECR 216
HARRELL, DAVID
HARRELL, DAVID
TOLL, NICOLAI

DRONE BATTERIES
HAZMAT FEE

2.5MM ACOUSTIC TUBE
3.5MM ACOUSTIC TUBE
COPY PAPER
COPY PAPER
HP 950 INK
HP 951 INK
MOUSE
CHAIR MATS
COPY PAPER
COPY PAPER
FILE CARINET, DESK
HP 201X TONER - MAG
HP 201X TONER - YEL
HP 201X TONER - CYA
CARDSTOCK

REFERENCE TO INV B7